# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7019146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVX CORPORATION	09/09/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1 AVX BOULEVARD	
City:	FOUNTAIN INN	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29644	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7833045
Patent Number:	7931489
Patent Number:	7955116
Patent Number:	7976334
Patent Number:	8043109
Patent Number:	8109783
Patent Number:	8192223
Patent Number:	8262405
Patent Number:	8297788
Patent Number:	8342884
Patent Number:	8382322
Patent Number:	8568157
Patent Number:	8714996
Patent Number:	8721376
Patent Number:	8758041
Patent Number:	9048560
Patent Number:	9136641
Patent Number:	9166325
Patent Number:	9306297
Patent Number:	9362694

PATENT REEL: 058824 FRAME: 0707

506972308

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9391386
Patent Number:	9466893
Patent Number:	9625130
Patent Number:	9705234
Patent Number:	9768527
Patent Number:	9774122
Patent Number:	9876323
Patent Number:	10116067
Patent Number:	10218107
Patent Number:	10276955
Patent Number:	10320096
Patent Number:	10326216
Patent Number:	10348029
Patent Number:	10348045
Patent Number:	10468787
Patent Number:	10476202
Patent Number:	10566711
Patent Number:	10734742
Patent Number:	10741934
Patent Number:	10840614
Patent Number:	10868377
Patent Number:	10879628
Patent Number:	10938136
Patent Number:	10944225
Patent Number:	10950998
Application Number:	16816619
Application Number:	63112713
Application Number:	63082724
Application Number:	63148413
Application Number:	17148886
Application Number:	63247599
Application Number:	17516306
Application Number:	17483348

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 608-257-5035

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com, jalee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: JANET LEE

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 104298

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JANET LEE

SIGNATURE: /Janet Lee/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=AVX\_to\_KYOCERA#page1.tif

source=AVX\_to\_KYOCERA#page2.tif

source=AVX\_to\_KYOCERA#page3.tif

source=AVX\_to\_KYOCERA#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVX CORPORATION",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVX CORPORATION" TO "KYOCERA AVX

COMPONENTS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2208098 8100 SR# 20213223278

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

(100 × 100 ×

Authentication: 204161582

Date: 09-15-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:15 AM 09/13/2021 FILED 10:15 AM 09/13/2021 SR 20213223278 - File Number 2208098

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AVX CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is AVX Corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation filed its Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 19, 1989.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

By deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is KYOCERA AVX Components Corporation (the "Corporation").

- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on October 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of September 9, 2021.

AVX CORPORATION

Evan Slavitt, Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

113833634v.3



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS

CORPORATION" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1989, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KC SUBSIDIARY CORPORATION" TO "AVX CORPORATION", FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1990, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1995, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE FIRST DAY

OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 1:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

2208098 8310 SR# 20213400885

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Busines, Successivy of States

Authentication: 204301849

Date: 10-01-21



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVX

CORPORATION" TO "KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION", FILED THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE

AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2208098 8310

SR# 20213400885

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 11/11/2021** 

Authentication: 204301849

Date: 10-01-21